Appraiser Total Cost Date of Appraisal Report 

Delrease Roberts $1,060,000 July 2, 2014 

Elissa Runyon $1,000,000 July 2, 2014 

Kenn Hobson $1,200,000 July 2, 2014 

Accordingly, the average of the three appraised values for this proposed purchase is ONE MILLION ONE 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($1,100,000.00). 

Please inform the department, in writing, if you would like to proceed with the proposed purchase as 
soon as possible or if you would like to schedule a meeting in order to allow for the processing of a 
Deed, which must be approved by the Governor and Legislature.